INCLINATION REPORT

Page 3

OPERATOR Pogo Producing Company ADDRESS P.O. Box 10340 Midland, Tx.			
LEASE Fed	eral "53" Com WELL NO	•1 FIELD Wildcat	79702
LOCATION	Sec. 17, T26S, R34 E		
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREE	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
11505	2 3/4	8.88	254.17
11580	3 3/4	2.76	256.93
11687	3	6.07	263.00
11780	3	4.86	267.86
11900	2 1/4	4.72	272.58
11998	2 1/2	4.27	276.85
12091	3	4.86	281.71
12186	2 1/4	3.73	285.44
12277	2 1/4 2 1	3.18	288.62
12524	—	4.32	292.94
12875	1/2	3.05	295.99
13255	1/4	1.67	297.66
13680	1 1/4	9.27	306.93
14126	1	7.81	314.74
15096	3/4	12.71	327.45
15350	, 3/4	3.32	330.77
15596	3/4	3.22	333.99

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Cactus Drilling Corporation

By:___G.H. McGee Title: General Manager

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared H'H' M'Heeeknown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on makingdeposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operatoof the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and beliefsuch well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant's signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 247h day of d 19 84.

Notary Public for State of Texas

My Commission Expires: